notified to the General Secretary by the concerned Member, at least 30 (thirty) days prior to 
the date of  the first match.  

5.2. Failure to give the above notification within this prescribed period shall incur a fine, as fixed 

by the Executive Committee, which shall not be less than Rs. 25,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five 
Thousand). Failure to provide any notification whatsoever shall incur a fine, as fixed by the 
Executive Committee, which shall not be less than Rs. 75,000 (Rupees Seventy-Five 
Thousand). These fines shall be paid to PAI within 10 (ten) days of  receipt of  PAI's 
communication in this regard. This is in addition to any levies that may be applicable. 

ARTICLE 6: Registrations  

6.1. The available details of  every Competition shall be maintained and constantly updated by